
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027489-2021 

Contract

Flight Tasking Management System

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027489

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ad10  

Published 2 November 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

High Wycombe

Email

caroline.razavi750@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.contracts.mod.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027489-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027489-2021
mailto:caroline.razavi750@mod.gov.uk
http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 2 to 7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence



Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Flight Tasking Management System

Reference number

701553485

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48121000 - Air traffic control software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Flight tasking management system. A primary tool for planning and managing all 2 Gp UK
and overseas flying operations, at RAF Brize Norton and RAF Northolt. The user shall be
provided with an application that delivers end-to-end functionality, from task inception to
task completion and continues to deliver the efficiencies of the current system. The
capability will be used in support of the RAF’s Strategic and Tactical Air Transport Fleets. The
application, which delivers the capability, will be the critical component in the planning and
execution of tasks from both fleets. The application will be employed at multiple sites and
access, both read and write, can be made from any location which has access to MODNET
and has been licensed to use the application.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,798,560

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Flight tasking management system. A primary tool for planning and managing all 2 Gp UK
and overseas flying operations, at RAF Brize Norton and RAF Northolt. The user shall be
provided with an application that delivers end-to-end functionality, from task inception to
task completion and continues to deliver the efficiencies of the current system. The
capability will be used in support of the RAF’s Strategic and Tactical Air Transport Fleets. The
application, which delivers the capability, will be the critical component in the planning and
execution of tasks from both fleets. The application will be employed at multiple sites and
access, both read and write, can be made from any location which has access to MODNET
and has been licensed to use the application.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical criteria / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x one year options available

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009631

/Notice/009631-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

APM Technologies SA

GENEVA

Country

Switzerland

NUTS code

CH0 - Switzerland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,798,560



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Air Commercial

High Wycombe

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T14:48:04+0100
	TCPDF




